Cooper B-Line’s new line of Dura-Clean electrical
and mechanical support products are specifically
designed for the critical and rigorous wash-down
requirements of the Food & Beverage and
Pharmaceutical industries.
Manufactured from high quality stainless steel
with all angles minimized to prevent water
pooling and collection, Dura-Clean strut and

ura C
lean
DURA CLEAN™ CHANNEL
• Thickness: 12 Gauge (2.6mm)
• Standard Lengths: 12” (.30m), 24” (.61m), 48” (1.22m), 120” (3.06m)
• Standard Finish: #4 Polished 304 Stainless Steel w/cellophane cover
(other materials available upon request)
• Weight: 1.68 lbs/ft (2.50kg/m)
• 15/8” (41mm) x 15/8” (41mm) profile with 13/32” (10mm) x 3” (76mm) slot
on 4” (101mm) centers
• Straight leg design does not harbor water or dust, eliminating areas
known to harbor bacteria
• Profile allows product to be used with standard strut accessories
Length
Part No. In. (mm)
DC22S-12 12” (305)
DC22S-24 24” (610)
DC22S-48 48” (1219)
DC22S-120 120” (3048)
Section Properties X - X Axis Y - Y Axis
Channel Weight Areas of Moment of Section Radius of Moment of Section Radius of
Section Inertia (I) Modulus (S) Gyration (R) Inertia (I) Modulus (S) Gyration (R)
lbs./ft. kg/m in.2 cm2 in.4 cm4 in.3 cm3 in. cm in.4 cm4 in.3 cm3 in. cm

DCWM 60 1524 270 61 0.0358 0.91
1.13”
(29mm)
.35”
(9mm)
.35”
(9mm)
1.72”
(44mm)
3.69”
(94mm)
1.13”
(29mm)
Length
Part No. In. (mm)
DCWM-12 12” (305)
DCWM-24 24” (610)
DCWM-48 48” (1219)
DCWM-120 120” (3048)
Reference page 148 for general fitting and standard finish specifications.
Dura Clean™ Accessories
151
D